

HAM, TOMATO AND OLIVE OIL FLAVORED POTATO CHIPS

RGSEAA: 26-02867/MU
Version: 02

Edited by: Iberica Spirit
Edition date: 26/08/2021

Description

According to Royal Decree-Law 126/1989, potato chips are defined as the product obtained from healthy potatoes, without signs of greenness, peeled, duly washed, cut and fried in olive oil or other edible vegetables oils and fats.

Recommended denomination

Ham, tomato and olive oil flavored potato chips.

Ingredient list

Potatoes¹, sunflower oil, olive oil and ham & tomato & olive oil seasoning [dextrin, natural flavorings, salt, sugar, garlic, species and herbs]

¹Origen: EU.

Intended use

The product is ready to be consumed directly as appetizer.

Physical and chemical parameters

| Parameters | Results | Unit | Method |
|-----------------|---------|--------|--------------------------|
| Moisture | <3 | g/100g | Drying |
| Dry matter | ≤97 | g/100g | Moisture (by difference) |
| *pH | 6.27 | | Electrochemical |
| *aw | 0.17 | | Hygrometry |
| Sodium chloride | <5 | % | ICP-MS |

*average values

Appearance

| Parameters | Result | Method |
|------------|---------|--------------|
| Color | Typical | Organoleptic |
| Odor | Typical | Organoleptic |
| Flavor | Typical | Organoleptic |
| Texture | Crunchy | Organoleptic |
| Defects | < 10% | Visual |

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET



HAM, TOMATO AND OLIVE OIL FLAVORED POTATO CHIPS

RGSEAA: 26-02867/MU
Version: 02

Edited by: Iberica Spirit
Edition date: 26/08/2021

Microbiological parameters

| Parameters | Results | Unit | Method |
|-------------------------------|---------|--------|--------|
| Enterobacteriaceae | Absent | /gr | Count |
| <i>Streptococcus faecales</i> | < 10 | cfu/gr | Count |
| Staphylococci | <10 | cfu/gr | Count |
| <i>Listeria monocytogenes</i> | Absent | /25gr | Count |
| <i>Salmonella spp.</i> | Absent | /25gr | Count |
| <i>Shigella spp.</i> | Absent | /25gr | Count |

Heavy metals and contaminant parameters

| Parameters | Results | Unit | Method |
|-------------------|---------|-------|----------|
| Lead | <1 | ppm | ICP-MS |
| Cadmium | <0.10 | ppm | ICP-MS |
| Mercury | <0.5 | ppm | ICP-MS |
| Tin | <10 | ppm | ICP-MS |
| Arsenic | <0.5 | ppm | ICP-MS |
| Acrylamide | <750 | µg/Kg | LC/MS/MS |
| Euric acid | <50 | g/kg | ICP-MS |
| Melamine | <2.5 | ppm | ICP-MS |

The product complies with the legislation on maximum residue limits and heavy metals based on national and European reference legislation.

Nutritional information

| Average Values | 100 g | 1 portion (25 g) | % (25 g) |
|-----------------------|------------------|------------------|----------|
| Energy value | 2088 Kj/499 Kcal | 522 Kj/125 Kcal | 6.0 % |
| Total fats | 26.0 g | 6.5 g | 9.0 % |
| Saturated fats | 2.6 g | 0.7 g | 3.0 % |
| Carbohydrates | 57.0 g | 14.3 g | 5.0 % |
| Sugars | 3.7 g | 0.9 g | 1.0 % |
| Proteins | 7.1 g | 1.8 g | 4.0 % |
| Salt | 1.5 g | 0.4 g | 6.0 % |

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET



HAM, TOMATO AND OLIVE OIL FLAVORED POTATO CHIPS

RGSEAA: 26-02867/MU
Version: 02

Edited by: Iberica Spirit
Edition date: 26/08/2021

Allergens information

| Allergen | As ingredient | Possible traces |
|--|---------------|-----------------|
| Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut) and its derivatives | - | - |
| Crustaceans and its derivatives | - | - |
| Eggs and its derivatives | - | - |
| Fish and fish-based products | - | - |
| Peanuts and peanut-based products | - | - |
| Soy and soy-based products | - | - |
| Milk and its derivatives (including lactose) | - | - |
| Nuts: almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashew nuts, pecan, Brazilian nuts, pistachios, and so on | - | - |
| Celery and its derivatives | - | - |
| Mustard and its derivatives | - | - |
| Sesame seeds and its derivatives | - | - |
| Sulfur dioxide and sulfites | - | - |
| Lupins and lupin products | - | - |
| Mollusks and mollusk-based products | - | - |

(+) PRESENT (-) ABSENT

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET



HAM, TOMATO AND OLIVE OIL FLAVORED POTATO CHIPS

RGSEAA: 26-02867/MU
Version: 02

Edited by: Iberica Spirit
Edition date: 26/08/2021

GMO

The product is not and does not contain genetically modified organisms.

*In case this situation changes, it will be communicated to customers and declared in the labelling as established by the applicable legislation.

Quality Certifications

| |
|----------|
| BRC FOOD |
|----------|

| |
|----------|
| IFS FOOD |
|----------|

Storage and transport conditions

Transport and distribution should be carried out already packed in closed packages and protected from contamination.

Transport and storage should not take place together with toxic substances, parasiticides, rodenticides and other preventive and extermination agents, and prevent contact with altered, contaminated, adulterated or counterfeit foodstuffs.

General storage conditions: Store in a cool, dry place away from light.

Storage conditions after opening: once opened, close the bag and consume within 3 days.

Best before: 12 months from the date of manufacture.

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET



HAM, TOMATO AND OLIVE OIL FLAVORED POTATO CHIPS

RGSEAA: 26-02867/MU
Version: 02

Edited by: Iberica Spirit
Edition date: 26/08/2021

Product traceability

At reception, after verifying compliance with the specifications established with our suppliers, barcodes (batch) are established which identify the entire product. This applies to raw materials and primary and secondary auxiliary materials, which will be part of the finished product.

When these materials are used during the manufacturing process, their barcode is scanned to obtain as a result a label of the final product. This label identifies all the materials used on this product.

Presentation and packaging

Product packed in an opaque plastic bag with an inner layer of aluminum in 115g format with protective atmosphere.

Dietary information

Product suitable for everyone (celiac, diabetics...) except for people with hypertension and children under 3 years old.